# P0500074660

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(0.0	ldress)	
(^\c	uiess)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	» #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	<del></del> .	

Office Use Only

D. WHITE MAY 23 2005



600054508736

\*\*\* TILED

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ARGEO E. LIMAURO, INC.			
(PROPOSED COR	PORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the	ne articles of incorporation and a check for:		
<b>□</b> \$70.00 <b>□</b> \$78.75	□ \$78.75 <b>\( \)</b> \$87.50		
Filing Fee Filing Fee	Filing Fee, Filing Fee,		
& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy Certified Copy		
be confined or status	& Certificate of		
	Status		
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		
	ADDITIONAL COLL REQUIRED		
FROM: GENE LIMAURO			
Name (Printed or typed)			
1403 HIGH RIDGE ROAD			
Address			
LAVE WORTH ST. 00404			
LAKE WORTH FL 33461	City State & Tim		
City, State & Zip			
561-585-5729			
Day	time Telephone number		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ARGEO E. LIMAURO, INC.

FILED

2005 MAY 20 P 3: 57

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I	NAME
WINTIGHT	TALTATE

The name of the corporation shall be: Argeo E. Limauro, Inc.

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principle place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1403 High Ridge Road Lake Worth FL 33461

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to conduct any and all lawful business.

#### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

One Hundred (100) shares of of one dollar (\$1.00) par value per share common stock

#### ARTICLE V DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The name(s), office(s) and address(es) of the corporate officers of the corporation are as follows:

<u>Name</u> Gene Limauro	Office(s) D, P	Address 1403 High Ridge Rd Lake Worth FL 33461
Rowena Limauro	VP, S, D	1403 High Ridge Rd Lake Worth FL 33461

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Gene Limauro 1403 High Ridge Rd Lake Worth FL 33461

## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Gene Limauro 1403 High Ridge Rd Lake Worth FL 33461

### ARTICLE VIII AMENDMENT

The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon shareholder(s) is subject to this revision.

## ARTICLE IX BYLAWS

The Bylaws may be adopted, altered, amended, or repealed by either the shareholders or the Board of Directors, but the Board of Directors may not amend or repeal any Bylaw adopted by the shareholders if the shareholders specifically provide such Bylaw is not subject to amendment or repeal by the directors.

Gene Limauro Incorporator

Date

# ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept services of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept he appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Registered Agent Signature

Gene Limauro

1403 High Ridge Rd Lake Worth FL 33461 Date

TALLAHASSEE, FIRBLE